GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 467
TO BE ANSWERED ON 02.12.2015

UDAIPUR-KHAJURAHO INTERCITY EXPRESS ROUTE
1467. SHRI BHAIRON PRASAD MISHRA:
Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of number of applications received for curtailing the Udaipur-Khajuraho Intercity express route half from Mahoba and extending it upto Chitrakoot Dham; and

(b) the action taken by the Railways on the above said applications?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS
(SHRI MANOJ SINHA)

(a) & (b): Proposal contained in representations received regarding detachment/attachment of half of the rake of 19665/19666 Udaipur-Khajuraho Intercity Express at Mahoba and extending it upto Chitrakootdham Karvi station has been examined and not found feasible, at present, due to operational and resource constraints, including lack of adequate terminal/maintenance facility at

Chitrakootdham Karvi station.
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